

To the Honorable Commissioner of	on 42 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CMP Media Inc.	Name: CMP Media LLC
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Address: 600 Community Drive
[x] Corporation - Delaware [] Other	City: Manhasset State: New York Zip: 11030
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other -	[] Corporation-State [X] Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> - Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
CORRECTION: Reg. No.2,038,062 - (ALLOPLANT)-	representative designation is attached: [] Yes - [X] No
SHOULD BE DELETED AND REPLACED WITH: NETWORK COMPUTING Serial No. 74/708,220 - Filing Date: 07/31/95 Reg. No. 2,038,266 - Reg. Date: 02/18/97	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No EXPRESS MAIL DER DEICATE Date 5/3/D2 EV 28720740 - WS
PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON May 31, 2001, AT REEL/FRAME: 002309/0373.	thereby combination of the date andicated acrove, this paper of eet was recommend with the commissioner to accommissioner to a commissioner to a commissione
Execution Date: March 26, 2001	O Auditorial Sources
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Varine (Print) Signature
A. Service Mark Applications	B. Service Mark Registrations
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.
	NETWORK COMPUTING 2,038,266
Additional numbers at	ached? () Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	7. Tatal fee /27 CER 2 41)
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> [X] Enclosed
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[] Any amount exceeding the enclosed is authorized to be charged to deposit account
File No.: 1777/8F302/3B470	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
75/13/2002 TDIRZ1 00000148 2038266 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Heather C. Wilde	May 3, 2002
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 55

RECORDATION FORM COV⁴ ₹ SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

101743512

ЭE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CMP MEDIA INC. 5-31-01	Name: CMP MEDIA LLC
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other - Corporate Conversion Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Address: 600 Community Drive City: Manhasset State: New York Zip: 11030 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.
See attached SCHEDULE B	See attached SCHEDULE A
	I.
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No T
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 274
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$6865.00 [X] Enclosed
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
File No.: 1777/8F302	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-0100</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
and the certify start, on the date indicated above, this paper of	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a May 31, 2001
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:



CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
A CMP PUBLICATION	1,538,145	05/09/89
ANNUAL PERIPHERALS EXCELLENCE AWARE (APEX)	2,331,005	03/21/00
BEST OF BREED	2,254,997	06/22/99
BEST OF SHOW	2,351,416	05/23/00
BEST ON THE NET	2,082,574	07/22/97
BOTI AWARDS	2,268,007	08/10/99
BOTI-BUSINESS ON THE INTERNET AWARDS	2,293,849	11/23/99
BUILDING APPLICATIONS FROM THE DESKTOP TO THE ENTER		04/09/96
BYTE	1,099,468	08/15/78
BYTE BOOK CLUB	1,387,811	03/25/86
CD MAGAZINE	1,987,727	07/16/96
CHANNEL ADVOCATE	1,977,559	06/04/96
CHANNEL CHAMPIONS	2,177,789	08/04/98
CHANNEL DECISIONS	2,390,813	10/3/00
CHANNEL WEB	2,176,160	07/28/98

1



CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
ChipWIRE	2,378,681	08/22/00
CLASSROOM COMPUTING	2,113,170	11/11/97
CMP	1,442,412	06/09/87
CMP TECHNOLOGY	1,883,879	03/14/95
CMPNET	2,203,297	11/10/98
COMMERCIAL PARALLEL PROCESSING	1,937,585	11/21/95
COMMUNICATIONS WEEK	1,332,662	04/23/85
COMPUTER PRODUCTS UNIVERSITY	2,343,913	04/18/00
COMPUTER RESELLER NEWS	1,459,749	09/29/87
COMPUTER RESELLER NEWS	1,776,507	06/15/93
COMPUTER RESELLER NEWS TEST CENTER	1,997,697	08/27/96
COMPUTER RESELLER NEWS TEST CENTER	2,016,983	11/19/96
COMPUTER RESELLER SOURCES	1,693,748	06/09/92
COMPUTER RETAIL NEWS	1,289,539	08/07/84
M:\5945\87863\EES5002.WPD		

2



CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
COMPUTER RETAIL WEEK	1,652,802	07/30/91
COMPUTER SYSTEMS NEWS	1,424,786	01/13/87
CONSUMER WATCHDOG	2,183,133	08/18/98
CORPORATE.NET	2,114,882	11/18/97
CORPORATE NET	2,239,941	04/13/99
CRN PC PRODUCT SALES FORECASTER	2,231,369	03/16/99
CYBERGUIDE	2,411,621	12/12/00
CYBERGUIDE	1,956,933	02/13/96
DATA COMMUNICATION design	1,668,510	12/17/91
DELIVERING THE BUILDERS, SELLERS & USERS OF TECHNOLOGY	2,074,836	07/01/97
EDTN NETWORK	2,273,866	08/31/99
ELECTRONIC BUYERS' NEWS	1,182,053	12/15/81
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TIMES	1,037,433	04/06/76
ELECTRONICS ALERT	1,980,131	06/11/96
ELECTRONICS DESIGN, TECHNOLOGY & NEWS NETWORK	2,325,021	02/29/00

3

CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
EMERGING ENTERPRISE	2,378,312	08/15/00
ENTERTAINMENT EXTRA	1,962,532	03/12/96
FILE MINE	2,297,254	12/07/99
FIRST-TV	2,128,268	01/13/98
FLASH REPORT	1,829,000	03/29/94
GAME POWER	2,208,166	12/08/98
GIGACONNECTION	2,209,882	12/08/98
HOT 1000	2,002,002	09/17/96
HOT MAGAZINE	1,919,611	09/19/95
HYPEMETER	1,949,782	01/16/96
HYPERADS	2,091,753	08/26/97
INFORMATION SECURITY CONFERENCE	2,021,503	12/03/96
INFORMATION WEEK (Stylized)	1,337,904	05/28/85
INTERACTIVE AGE	1,960,746	03/05/96
INTERACTIVE REPORT CARD	2,223,554	02/16/99
INTERACTIVE SCORECARD	1,964,775	03/26/96
INTERNET DAILY	2,122,496	12/16/97

4

CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
INTERNET NEWS RADIO	2.168,676	06/23/98
INTERNET RESELLER	2,179,696	08/04/98
INTERNET WEEK	2,284,305	10/12/99
INTERNETWEEK APPROVED	2,325,171	03/07/00
INTERNETWEEK NEWS RADIO	2,363,804	07/04/00
IT UNIVERSITY	2,407,439	11/21/00
IT WEEK	2.354,258	05/30/00
IWEB	2,241,729	04/27/99
LAN WEEK	1,551,885	08/15/89
LOGO Design	2,387,067	09/19/00
MAX AWARD	2,005,487	10/08/96
MAX AWARD LOGO	2,009,323	10/22/96
MAX CHARACTER DESIGN	2,113,326	11/18/97
MINDBYTE & Design	1,988,194	07/23/96
NET INSIDER	2,252,649	06/15/99
NET KNOW-HOW	2,252,380	06/15/99
NET MAG	1,991,671	08/06/96
NETGUIDE	2,215,548	12/29/98

CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
NETGUIDE LIVE	2,209,824	12/08/98
NETLIFE	2,021,188	12/03/96
NETSTROLOGY	2,167,596	06/23/98
NETWORK COMPUTING	1,582,062	02/06/90
NETWORK COMPUTING	2,038,062	02/18/97
NETWORK DIRECT	1,808,658	11/30/93
NETWORK GATEWAY	2,148,424	03/31/98
NETZINE	1,993,871	08/13/96
NSTL	1,619,140	10/23/90
NSTL CERTIFIED & DESIGN	1,699,557	07/07/92
PC DIGEST	1,512,174	11/18/98
R REALTY	2,359,707	06/20/00
REAL WORLD LABS	2,080,409	07/15/97
REAL-TIME LETTERS	1,983,134	06/25/96
REAL-TIME RESPONSE	1,964,777	03/26/96
REDEFINING IS	2,209,468	12/08/98
REDEFINING IS	2,123,074	12/23/97
RESELLER BUSINESS	1,549,656	07/25/89

CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
RESELLER XCHANGE	2,216,998	01/12/99
RETAIL XCHANGE	2,218,277	01/19/99
SECRET CIO	2,175,853	07/21/98
SECRET CIO	2,330,962	03/21/00
SEMICONDUCTOR BUSINESS NEWS	2,185,184	08/25/98
SNAP GUIDES	2,413,353	12/19/00
SOFTWARE DIGEST	1,296,070	09/18/84
SOFTWARE WEEK	1,528,189	03/07/89
SOFTWAREONSALE	2,223,334	02/09/99
SPIF!	2,057,925	04/29/97
STATE OF THE VAR MARKET	2,183,099	08/18/98
SUPERQUEST	2,427,773	02/13/01
SYSTEMS & NETWORK INTEGRATION	1,695,608	06/16/92
TECH CAREERS	2,021,499	12/03/96
TECH ENCYCLOPEDIA	2,241,371	04/20/99
TECH SEARCH	2,009,587	10/22/96
TECH CALENDAR	2,330,513	03/21/00

7

CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
TECHHELPER	2.106,444	10/21/97
TECHHUNTER	2,076,964	07/08/97
TECHINVESTOR	2,159,883	05/26/98
TECHLINK	2,224,891	02/23/99
TECHSHOPPER	2,271,502	08/24/99
TECHWEB	1,957,421	02/20/96
TELE.COM	2.157,257	05/12/98
TELEPATH	2,161,235	06/21/98
TEST CENTER 1996 COMPUTER RESELLER NEWS & DESIGN	2,243,947	05/04/99
THE MAGAZINE OF CYBERSPACE	2,048,417	03/25/97
THE NETWORKING NEWSPAPE	R 2,161,394	06/02/98
THE NETWORKOLOGIST	1,944,782	12/26/95
THE TECHNOLOGY NETWORK	2,267,859	08/03/99
THE TECHNOLOGY NEWS SITE	2,239,958	04/13/99
THE TECHNOLOGY SUPER SITE	2,223,322	02/09/99
THE VOICE OF THE CHANNEL	2,392,672	10/10/00
VAR 500	2,079,696	07/15/97

8

CMP MEDIA INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
VARBUSINESS	1,396,241	06/03/86
VARBUSINESS	1,703,215	07/28/92
VARBUSINESS INTERACTIVE EXCHANGE	2,022,416	12/10/96
VARNET	2,042,519	03/04/97
WEBINSITE	2,415,229	12/26/00
WELL-CONNECTED AWARD	1,660,431	10/08/91
WINFO	2,189,047	09/15/98
WINTRACKER	2,220,009	01/26/99
WINTUNE	1,868,131	12/20/94
XCHANGE	2,105,844	10/14/97

9

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
3-D BRANDING STUDY	75/926,549	02/24/00
360 DEGREE MEDIA	75/903,784	01/27/00
360° MEDIA	75/903,785	01/27/00
3D BRAND NAVIGATORS	76/020,527	04/07/00
BEST PRACTICES	76/160,875	11/07/00
BIZMODEL	75/867,246	12/09/99
BUSINESSEDGE	76/200,628	01/25/01
BUSINESSGUIDE.COM	75/552,537	09/14/98
BYTE.COM	76/179,950	12/05/00
CHANNEL.COM	75/267,968	04/02/97
CMP BOOKS & Design	76/199,534	01/23/01
CMP BUSINESS CRITICAL RESEARCH	76/166/269	11/16/00
CMP STORE	75/629,546	01/28/99
CMPmetrics	75/776,538	08/13/99
CRN	76/112,097	08/18/00
CRN ENTERPRISE PARTNER	75/568,318	10/09/98
CROSS TRAINING FOR WEB TEAMS	76/147,449	10/16/00

1

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
CUSTOMER FIRST	75/508.085	06/24/98
DATA.COM	75/711,409	05/21/99
DOWNLOAD	76/117,311	08/25/00
E BUSINESS MAGAZINE	76/111,626	08/17/00
E BUSINESS MAGAZINE	76/111.627	08/17/00
E BUSINESS RESEARCH	76/111.625	08/17/00
E-BUSINESS	75/384.771	11/05/97
E-BUSINESS EXPO	75/423.352	01/26/98
E-BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER	75/941,255	03/10/00
E-TRANSFORMATION	75/782,087	08/23/99
EBN	76/101,150	08/01/00
EBN'S LINGUAFRANCA	76/232,909	03/28/01
EBUSINESS BLACK BOOK	76/088,015	07/13/00
EBUSINESS CONFERENCE AND EXPO	76/115,291	03/23/00
EBUSINESS CONFERENCE AND EXPO JOINT RESEARCH	76/115,290	08/23/00
EDTN	75/298,211	05/27/97

2

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILED
EDTN	75/980,321	05/27/97
EDTN NETWORK	75/441,355	02/26/98
ELECTRONICS DESIGN, TECHNOLOGY & NEWS NETWORK	75/441,354	02/26/98
ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY WEEK	76/105,045	08/08/00
EMERGING ENTERPRISE	75/507,792	06/24/98
ENTERPRISE PARTNER	75/504,703	06/18/98
EXPO AT TECHXNY	76/204,791	02/05/01
FACE OF THE MOBILE ECONOMY	76/139,883	10/02/00
FREE ANYTHING.COM	75/585,994	11/10/98
FREEANYTHING	75/586,605	11/09/98
FOR THE ARCHITECTS OF THE DIGITAL ECONOMY	76/229,409	03/23/01
GATEWAY TO THE MOBILE ECONOMY	76/139,882	10/02/00
GLOBAL GRID	75/585,732	11/09/98

3

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
HOWIWORK	76/071,012	06/15/00
INFORMATIONWEEK		
*EXECUTIVE BOOT CAMP	75/775,875	08/13/99
HOWIWORK.COM	76/083,006	07/05/00
INTERACTIVE BROADCASTING NETWORK	75/119,632	06/17/96
INTERNET + MOBILE & DESIGN	76/211,068	02/15/01
INTERNET COMPUTING	75/374,700	10/17/97
INTERNET IT	75/476,592	04/29/98
INTERNETWEEK	76/201,814	01/29/01
IP CATALOG BUILDER	76/101,122	08/01/00
IP MANAGER SERIES	76/101,124	08/01/00
IP ML	76/100,675	08/01/00
IP PROFILER	76/101,152	08/01/00
IP RIGHT MANAGER	76/101,123	08/01/00
IT BUSINESS EXPO	75/370,556	10/09/97
IT PANEL	75/717,813	06/01/99
IT PARTNER	75/504,807	06/18/98

4

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
IT SOLUTIONS NETWORK	75/421,907	01/22/98
IT UNIVERSE	76/189,434	01/03/01
IT WEEK	75/390,378	11/14/97
IT WEEK	75/425,143	01/28/98
LEADING EDGE	76/160,880	11/07/00
LINUX WEEK	75/629,587	01/28/99
M-ANALYST	76/155,889	10/30/00
M-ANALYST	76/155/892	10/30/00
M-BIZ MAGAZINE	76/157,515	11/01/00
M-BUSINESS & DESIGN	76/132,539	09/21/00
M-BUSINESS MAGAZINE	76/157,516	11/01/00
M-DEVELOPER	76/160,876	11/07/00
M-DIVIDUAL	76/161,086	11/07/00
M-DIVIDUAL	76/160,879	11/07/00
M-INVESTOR	76/161,087	11/07/00
M-INVESTOR	76/162,291	11/10/00
M-INVESTOR	76/165,053	11/14/00
M-STRATEGIST	76/155,888	10/30/00

5

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
M-STRATEGIST	76/155,890	10/30/00
M-TECHNIQUES	76/148,035	10/17/00
M-TECHNOLOGIST	76/160,877	11/07/00
M-TECHNOLOGIST	76/162,292	10/10/00
M-TECHNOLOGIST	76/165,054	11/14/00
M-TURF	76/160,878	11/07/00
M-TURF	76/161,085	11/07/00
M-USER	76/160,881	11/07/00
M-VENDOR	76/155,891	10/30/00
M-VISIONARY CONFERENCE	76/155,893	10/30/00
M-VISIONARY SUMMIT	76/155,894	10/30/00
M-WORLD	76/162,295	11/10/00
MATRIX BUSINESS	76/106,720	08/09/00
MBIZCENTRAL	76/083,012	07/05/00
MBIZCENTRAL & DESGIN	76/132,537	09/21/00
MOBILE COMMERCE CONFERENCE & EXPO	76/062,278	06/05/00
MOBILE COMMERCE CONFERENCE AND EXPO & Design	76/099,448	07/28/00

6

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILED
MY MEDIA KIT	75/456,334	03/25/98
MY MEDIA TOOL	75/456,437	03/25/98
NETWORK SOCIETY	76/000,710	03/15/00
NEW PUBLIC NETWORK	76/111,404	08/17/00
NEW PUBLIC NETWORK	76/112,094	08/18/00
NEW PUBLIC NETWORK	76/112,096	08/18/00
OEM MAGAZINE	76/086,718	07/11/00
PAVILION	76/095,798	07/25/00
PLANET ANALOG & Design	76/090,788	07/18/00
PLANET IT	75/460,584	04/04/98
QUICKADDRESSCHANGE.COM	76/020,526	04/07/00
REAL-WORLD LABS	75/566,387	10/06/98
REDEFINING BUSINESS	76/099,447	07/28/00
REDEFINING BUSINESS	76/006,406	03/21/00
RESEARCH FACTORY	75/456,349	03/25/98
SALES ACCELERATOR	75/867,221	12/09/99
SECURITY ALERT CONSENSUS	75/941,256	03/10/00
SECURITY EXPRESS	75/776,536	08/13/99

7

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
SERVICE PROVIDER & Design	76/115,293	08/23/00
SILICON STRATEGIES	76/088,016	07/13/00
SOLUTION PROVIDER UNIVERSITY & Design	76/035,167	04/25/00
TECHGUIDE	75/094,269	04/25/96
TECHNOLOGY EXCHANGE WEEK	76/062,277	06/05/00
TECHNOLOGY EXCHANGE WEEK NEW YORK & Design	76/115,292	08/23/00
TECHREVIEWS	76/154,966	10/27/00
THE INTERNET BUSINESS NEWSPAPER	75/259,597	03/18/97
THE OVATIONS & Design	76/199,536	01/23/01
THE ULTIMATE PC	76/112,095	08/18/00
TRANSFORMATION OF THE ENTERPRISE	75/791,317	09/01/99
UTIL IT	76/219,268	03/02/01
UTIL IT MAGAZINE	76/219,269	03/02/01
VARBUSINESS UNIVERSITY	75/661,115	03/16/99
VOICE OF THE MOBILE ECONOMY	76/132,538	09/21/00

8

CMP MEDIA INC. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	<u>SERIAL NO.</u>	<u>FILED</u>
WEBTOOLS	75/585,973	11/10/98
XSP FORUM	76/204,790	02/05/01
XSP MAGAZINE	76/210,022	02/12/01

M:\1777\8F302\BMA1014.WPD

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 PM 03/30/2001 010158869 - 2625966

MAY 3 7 2007

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

CMP MEDIA INC.

This Certificate of Conversion of CMP Media Inc. (the "Corporation") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of converting a corporation into a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is "CMP Media Inc."
- 2. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated and its name immediately prior to the effectiveness of this conversion was "CMP Media Inc."
- 3. The date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 24, 1996.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation will be converted is "CMP Media LLC".
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 6. The conversion shall become effective on March 30, 2001 at 10:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 05/03/2002